Lessard-Sams Outdoor Heritage Council

MEMO: Agenda Item #7

DATE: December 9, 2021

SUBJECT: Roseau Lake Rehabilitation Project – Proposed Land Exchange

ML 2016, Ch. 172, Art. 1, Sec. 2, subd. 5(j) – Roseau Lake Rehabilitation

PRESENTER: Randy Prachar, Wildlife Area Supervisor, MN DNR

Suggested Motion:

Motion by Member XX to approve/deny the conceptual land exchange project as presented. Final details of the land exchange are to be brought back to the Council for final approval in accordance with 97A.056 subdivision 15.

Background:

The MN DNR is requesting conceptual approval from the Council to move forward with a possible land exchange directly related to the Roseau Lake Rehabilitation Project. Conceptual approval is being requested at this time due to the substantial investment of time and funding necessary for the project.

Details of the proposed land exchange are attached to this memo, including a map.

Attachments:

- MN DNR Roseau Lake Handout
- MN DNR Land Exchange Map
- Roseau Lake Rehabilitation AP